Florida Scientist Florida Academy of Sciences Transfer of Copyright

In accordance with U.S. Public Law 94-553, the Florida Academy of Sciences, Inc., requires authors to transfer copyright ownership to the Academy so *Florida Scientist* may continue to be copyrighted in the publisher's name. Please **print** and complete the form below and return it to:

Florida Academy of Sciences Attn: Dr. Richard L. Turner Business Manager, *Florida Scientist* P.O. Box 668 Melbourne FL 32902

or a PDF.]

As soon as your assignment is received, your accepted manuscript will be processed for publication.

ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT

The undersigned, with consent of all authors and in consideration of the Publisher's acceptance of

the above work for publication, hereby trans work for all purposes for the duration of the		1,5 &
This assignment of copyright, is made this	day of	2024 between
, Auth	or, who is owner of	the copyright of a work titled:
and the Florida Academy of Sciences, Inc., Pul	blisher of <i>FLORIDA</i>	SCIENTIST.
	(signed by Auth	or on behalf of all Authors)

[Note: Please mail the original copy. As a legal document, this form should not be sent as a facsimile